UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

NOTIFICATION
(15/June/GEN /5‘]3)

Pursuant to University Council Resolution No. 78.15 passed at its meeting

held on 13.04.2015, the revised fee and other charges payable by the

candidates/institutions for various services rendered by the University of Jammu

for the Academic Year 2015-16, (as given in annexure) are hereby notified for the

information of all concerned.

No. F.

n’g [ IS."P

DEAN A%??EMI iFAIRS
H

Acd/1/15/Y30y—1563

Dated: {9 - ©f- 2615

Copy for information to:-

o e

Special Secy. to Vice-Chancellor

Sr. P.A. to Dean Academic Affairs

Sr. P.A. to Dean Research Studies

Sr. P.A. to Registrar/Controller of Examinations/Director,
Development Council/DDE/Joint Registrar Finance/Examinations.
All Deans of the Faculties

All Heads of the University Teaching Departments

All Rectors/Directors of the Offsite Campuses of the University
Principals of all the affiliated/constituent colleges

Registrar, University of Kashmir, Srinagar.

. Provost Hostels (Boys/Girls)

. Wardens of all University Hostels
.1/C Librarian, Dhanvantri Library
. All Officers of the University

. All Sections of the University.

. Cashier of the University.

Incharge, University Website for necessary action
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UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2015-2016 ANNEXURE 1-18
S. EXAMINATION Regular Private Science
NO. Subijects

NON-PROFESSIONAL COURSES

1 B.A./B.Sc./B.Com

Full subjects Rs. 520/- Rs. 660/- Rs. 60/-
each
subject
Re-appear in more than one subject - Rs. 660/-
Re-appear in one subject - Rs. 520/-
Additional Subject - Rs520/-
PROFESSIONAL COURSES

2 BBA/BCA

Full subjects Rs635/- Rs. 660/- Rs. 60/-
each
subject
Re-appear in more than one subject - Rs.660/-
Re-appear in one subject - Rs. 520/-
Additional Subject - Rs. 520/-
3 Music and Fine Arts
i) Preparatory Course | Year Rs. 635/- Rs. 635/-
ii) Preparatory Course Il Year Rs635/- Rs. 635/-

iii) Reappear in more than one subject -

Rs. 720/-
iv) Compartment/ Reappear in one - Rs. 720/-
subject
v) Degree Course Part-| Rs. 635/- Rs. 720/-
vi) Final Year Degree Course Rs. 635/- Rs. 720/-
vii) Reappear in more than one subject - Rs. 635/- Part-l
- Rs. 720/- Final Year
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viii) Compartment/Reappear in one
subject

ix) Practical examination/Viva-voce
B.Ed./Special B.Ed.

Full subjects

Reappear in more than one subject
ReappearfCompartment in one paper
Teaching practice

B.Lib. Science

Full subjects

Reappear in more than one subject
Reappear!Compaﬁment in one paper
Practical examination/Viva-voce
M.B.B.S.

Ist Professional

lind Professional

Final Professional Part-|

Final Professional Part-ll

Reappear in more than one paper
Reappear in one paper

BAM&S

Ist Professional

Il Professional

IIl Professional

Reappear in more than one paper
Reappear in one paper

B.D.S.

Ist Professional

lind Professional

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

740/-

635/-

695/-

585/-

1265/-

1265/-

1265/-

1265/-

1265/-

1265/-

1265/-

1265/-

1265/-

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

Rs

. 720/-

. 605/-

. 740/-

. 740/-

. 635/-

. 635/-

. 695/-

. 695/-

. 585/-

. 585/-

. 1390/-

. 1140/-

. 1390/-

. 1135/-

. 1390/-

. 1390/-
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10.

1.

12.

Final Professional Part-l

Final Professional Part-ll
Reappear in more than one paper
Reappear in one paper

B.PhT.

Ist Professional

lind Professional

Final Professional Part-1

Final Professional Part-ll
Reappear in more than one paper
Reappear in one paper

4 Year Basic B.Sc. Nursing

Ist Year

lind Year

llird Year

IVth Year
Reappear in more than one paper
Reappear in one paper

Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing
Ist Year

lind Year

Reappear in more than one paper
Reappear in one paper

B.P.Ed.

Full subjects

Reappear in more than one paper

Reappear/Compartment in one paper

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

1265/-

1265/-

1265/-

1265/-

1265/-

1265/-

1265/-

1265/-

1265/-

1265/-

1265/-

1265/-

570/-

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs

1265/-

1390/-

1390/-

1140/-

1390/-

1390/-

1390/-

1390/-

1390/-

1140/-

1390/-

1140/-

1390/-

1140/-

680/-

. 585/-
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13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Practical examination/Viva-voce

M.P.Ed.
Ist Year

lind Year

Reappear in more than one paper

Reappear/Compartment in one paper
Practical examination/Viva-voce

MD/MS

Examination Fee

Bachelor of Engineering

Full subjects in each semester
Reappear in more than one paper
Reappear in one paper

ELB.

Full subjects in each term

Reappear in more than one paper in
each term

Reappear in one paper in each term

0.C. & MIL

Full paper in each examination

Reappear in more than one paper
Reappear in one paper

Practical/Viva voce

DIPLOMA COURSES

18.

Post Graduate Diploma Courses

Diploma course in Business
Management

Diploma in Marketing & Sales
Management

Rs. 150/-

Rs. 570/-

Rs. 570/-

Rs. 150/-

Rs. 3795/-

Rs. 1265/-

Rs. 570/-

Rs. 530/-

Rs. 150/- per candidate

Rs. 535/-

Rs. 635/-

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

150/-

680/-
585/-

150/-

1385/-

1135/-

695/-

695/-

585/-

635/-
635/-

430/-

620/-

620/-



