UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU



NOTIFICATION (15/June/GEN/50)

Pursuant to University Council Resolution No. 78.15 passed at its meeting held on 13.04.2015, the revised fee and other charges payable by the candidates/institutions for various services rendered by the University of Jammu for the Academic Year 2015-16, (as given in annexure) are hereby notified for the information of all concerned.

DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

No. F. Acd/I/15/4304-4503 Dated: 12-06-2015

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Special Secy. to Vice-Chancellor
- 2. Sr. P.A. to Dean Academic Affairs
- 3. Sr. P.A. to Dean Research Studies
- 4. Sr. P.A. to Registrar/Controller of Examinations/Director, Colleges Development Council/DDE/Joint Registrar Finance/Examinations.
- 5. All Deans of the Faculties
- 6. All Heads of the University Teaching Departments
- 7. All Rectors/Directors of the Offsite Campuses of the University
- 8. Principals of all the affiliated/constituent colleges
- 9. Registrar, University of Kashmir, Srinagar.
- 10. Provost Hostels (Boys/Girls)
- 11. Wardens of all University Hostels
- 12. I/C Librarian, Dhanvantri Library
- 13. All Officers of the University
- 14. All Sections of the University.
- 15. Cashier of the University.
- 16. Incharge, University Website for necessary action

12/1/15

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

RUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2015-2016			ANNEXURE 1-	
<u>S.</u> NO.	EXAMINATION	Regular	<u>Private</u>	Science Subjects
NON-	PROFESSIONAL COURSES			
1	B.A./B.Sc./B.Com			
	Full subjects	Rs. 520/-	Rs. 660/-	Rs. 60/- each subject
	Re-appear in more than one subject	-	Rs. 660/-	
	Re-appear in one subject		Rs. 520/-	
	Additional Subject	To be a second of	Rs520/-	
PRO	FESSIONAL COURSES			
2.	BBA/BCA			
	Full subjects	Rs635/-	Rs. 660/-	Rs. 60/- each subject
	Re-appear in more than one subject	<u>-</u>	Rs.660/-	
	Re-appear in one subject	-	Rs. 520/-	
	Additional Subject	-	Rs. 520/-	
3	Music and Fine Arts			
	i) Preparatory Course I Year	Rs. 635/-	Rs. 635/-	
	ii) Preparatory Course II Year	Rs635/-	Rs. 635/-	
	iii) Reappear in more than one subject		Rs. 720/-	
	iv) Compartment/ Reappear in one subject		Rs. 720/-	
	v) Degree Course Part-I	Rs. 635/-	Rs. 720/-	
	vi) Final Year Degree Course	Rs. 635/-	Rs. 720/-	
	vii) Reappear in more than one subject	- 1	Rs. 635/-	Part-I
	200	-	Rs. 720/-	Final Y

	viii) Compartment/Reappear in one		Rs. 720/-
	ix) Practical examination/Viva-voce	U JUDINGADA K	Rs. 605/-
4.	B.Ed./Special B.Ed.		
	Full subjects	Rs. 740/-	Rs. 740/-
	Reappear in more than one subject	-	Rs. 740/-
	Reappear/Compartment in one paper		Rs. 635/-
	Teaching practice	Rs. 635/-	Rs. 635/-
5.	B.Lib. Science		
	Full subjects	Rs. 695/-	Rs. 695/-
	Reappear in more than one subject	-	Rs. 695/-
	Reappear/Compartment in one paper	- 359	Rs. 585/-
	Practical examination/Viva-voce	Rs. 585/-	Rs. 585/-
6.	M.B.B.S.		
	Ist Professional	Rs. 1265/-	-
	IInd Professional	Rs. 1265/-	ann er Ersgeser,
	Final Professional Part-I	Rs. 1265/-	er - Fr - Tuggs - GF
	Final Professional Part-II	Rs. 1265/-	PAGE OF STATES
	Reappear in more than one paper	- 477	Rs. 1390/-
	Reappear in one paper	- 3 50,	Rs. 1140/-
7.	BAM&S		
	Ist Professional	Rs. 1265/-	9 183- E
	II Professional	Rs. 1265/-	-
	III Professional	Rs. 1265/-	is this of the
	Reappear in more than one paper	· Personal for	Rs. 1390/-
	Reappear in one paper	1	Rs. 1135/-
8.	B.D.S.		
	Ist Professional	Rs. 1265/-	Rs. 1390/-
	IInd Professional	Rs. 1265/-	Rs. 1390/-

& Jan 8

	Final Professional Part-I	Rs. 1265/-	Rs. 1265/-
9.	Final Professional Part-II	Rs. 1265/-	Rs. 1390/-
	Reappear in more than one paper	-	Rs. 1390/-
	Reappear in one paper	= -	Rs. 1140/-
	B.Ph T.		
	Ist Professional	Rs. 1265/-	Rs. 1390/-
	IInd Professional	Rs. 1265/-	Rs. 1390/-
	Final Professional Part-I	Rs. 1265/-	Rs. 1390/-
	Final Professional Part-II	Rs. 1265/-	Rs. 1390/-
	Reappear in more than one paper		Rs. 1390/-
	Reappear in one paper	-	Rs. 1140/-
10.	4 Year Basic B.Sc. Nursing		
	Ist Year	Rs. 1265/-	-
	IInd Year	Rs. 1265/-	-
	IIIrd Year	Rs. 1265/-	-
	×	Rs 1265/-	
	IVth Year	-	Rs. 1390/-
	Reappear in more than one paper	an feet of the second congress	Rs. 1140/-
	Reappear in one paper		
11.	Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing	Rs. 1265/-	-
	Ist Year		
	IInd Year	Rs. 1265/-	Rs. 1390/-
	Reappear in more than one paper		Rs. 1140/-
	Reappear in one paper	- UR	NS. 1140/-
12.	B.P.Ed.	errorden skir og	
	Full subjects	Rs. 570/-	Rs. 680/-
	Reappear in more than one paper		
	Reappear/Compartment in one paper		Rs. 585/-

8 Name of

	Practical examination/Viva-voce	Rs. 150/-	Rs. 150/-
13.	M.P.Ed.		
	Ist Year	Rs. 570/-	Established St.
	IInd Year	Rs. 570/-	-
	Reappear in more than one paper	·-	Rs. 680/-
	Reappear/Compartment in one paper	-	Rs. 585/-
	Practical examination/Viva-voce	Rs. 150/-	Rs. 150/-
14.	MD/MS		
	Examination Fee	Rs. 3795/-	
15.	Bachelor of Engineering		
	Full subjects in each semester	Rs. 1265/-	e justinen en
	Reappear in more than one paper	grantes " agra".	Rs. 1385/-
	Reappear in one paper	, ₁ ,	Rs. 1135/-
16.	LL.B.		
	Full subjects in each term	Rs. 570/-	Rs. 695/-
	Reappear in more than one paper in each term	· _	Rs. 695/-
	Reappear in one paper in each term		Rs. 585/-
17.	O.C. & MIL		
	Full paper in each examination	Rs. 530/-	Rs. 635/-
	Reappear in more than one paper	-	Rs. 635/-
	Reappear in one paper		Rs. 430/-
	Practical/Viva voce	Rs. 150/- per candidate	
DIPLOMA COURSES			
18.	Post Graduate Diploma Courses		
	Diploma course in Business Management	Rs. 535/-	Rs. 620/-
	Diploma in Marketing & Sales Management	Rs. 535/-	Rs. 620/-

& find w